n St. Charles Parish Courthouse
St. Charles Parish
P.Q. Box 302
Hahnville, LA 70057

985-783-5000

Supplemental Agenda www.stchartesparish-la.gov

Parish Council

Council Chairman Dick Gibbs
Councilmembers Wendy Benedetto, Paul J. Hogan,
Terrell D. Wilson, Mary K. Clulee, William Billy Woodruff,
Marilyn B. Bellock, Traci A. Fletcher, Julia Fisher-Perrier

Monday, October 15, 2018 6:00 PM Council Chambers, Courthouse

Final

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS INTRODUCED FOR PUBLICATION / PUBLIC
HEARING

Monday, November 5, 2018, 6:00 pm, Council Chambers, Courthouse, Hahnville
(No items for the regular Agenda)

S*1 2018-0292 An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of a Construction
Contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc. for Project No. P080905-5D,
grant reference Project No. H.013148, Ellington Drainage Pump Station
Project, as part of the West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee Project, in
the amount of $8,288,890.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Cochran and Department of Public Works
$*9 2018-0293 An ordinance to approve and authorize the Parish President to acquire a

0.0148 acre temporary construction servitude for use in the construction
of the US 61 (Railroad Overpass to LA 50) Culvert Installation Project
over property identified as Parcel No. 3-1, located on Lot 30-A-1,
Almedia Plantation, Sec. 40, T12S - ROE in St. Rose, now or formerly
owned by Tri-Logistics Construction L.L.C., which property is more
particularly described in the attached “Temporary Construction
Servitude” document.

Sponsors: Mr. Cochran and Department of Public Works
Accommodations for Disabled

St. Charles Parish will upon request and with three (3) days advanced notice provide
reasonable accommodation to any disabled individual wishing to attend the meeting. Anyone
requiring reasonable accommodation is requested to contact the Office of the Council
Secretary at (985) 783-5000 to discuss the particular accommodations needed.

St. Charles Parish Page 1 Printed on 10/15/2018



2018-0292
INTRODUCED BY: LARRY COCHRAN, PARISH PRESIDENT

(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO.

An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of a
Construction Contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc. for
Project No. P080905-5D, grant reference Project No.
H.013148, Ellington Drainage Pump Station Project, as
part of the West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee Project,
in the amount of $8,288,890.00.

WHEREAS, sealed bids were received by St. Charles Parish on October 9, 2018 for
Project No. PO80905-5D, grant reference Project No. H.013148, Ellington
Drainage Pump Station Project; and,

WHEREAS, Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc., Michael G. Jackson, P.E., the Engineer for the
Project, has reviewed the bids and recommended that the Contract be
awarded to the lowest responsive bidder, Sealevel Construction, Inc. in
the amount of $8,288,890.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Ellington Drainage Pump Station Project, as part of the West Bank
Hurricane Protection Levee Project, will provide flood protection to
approximately 536 residences, 25 businesses, and 13 public buildings
located within the Ellington watershed area; and,

WHEREAS, the Ellington Drainage Pump Station Project consists of the installation of
a new Drainage Pump Station, intake channel and discharge over the
newly constructed Ellington Levee system protecting the Ellington
watershed area. The project includes the purchase and installation of four
(4) each 116 cfs pumps, 250 hp electric motor per pump, standby
generator, station concrete structure, access road, intake channel,
discharge piping and basin, automated bar screen cleaners; and,

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 6313 adopted on November 13, 2017, approved the
execution of an intergovernmental Agreement with the State of Louisiana
Department of Transportation and Development under the Statewide
Flood Control Construction Program to provide 70% of the Construction
costs up to $5,681,380.70 in funding for said project.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS: '

SECTION 1. That the bid of Sealevel Construction, Inc., for the construction of
Project No. P080905-5D, grant reference Project No. H.013148, Ellington Drainage
Pump Station Project, as part of the West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee Project, is
hereby approved and accepted, in the amount of $8,288,890.00.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
contract on behalf of the Parish of St. Charles.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

And the ordinance was declared adopted this day of , 2018
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN:

SECRETARY:

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT:

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT:
RETD/SECRETARY:
AT: RECD BY:




SECTION 00500

CONTRACT

This agreement entered into this day of , 20 , by Sealevel Construction,
Inc., hereinafter called the “Contractor”, whose business address is P. O, Box 1037, Thibodaux.
LA 70302, and the St. Charles Parish, hereinafter called the “Owner”.

Owner and Contractor, in consideration of premises and the mutual covenants; consideration and
agreement herein contained, agree as follows:

1.04

Parish Project No. P080905-5D, Ellington Drainage Pump Station
ARTICLE 1

STATEMENT OF WORK

Contractor shall furnish all labor and materials and perform all of the work required to
build, construct and complete in a thorough and workmanlike manner:

The abovementioned work shall be completed in strict accordance with Contract
Documents prepared by: Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc.

[t is recognized by the parties herein that said Contract Documents including by way of
example and not of limitation, the Drawings and Specifications dated August. 2018.
Addenda number(s) 1. 2, 3. & 4, the Instruction to Bidders, Supplemental Instructions to
Bidders, Louisiana Uniform Public Works Bid Form, General Conditions, Supplementary
Conditions (if applicable), any Addenda thereto, impose duties and obligations upon the
parties herein, and said parties thereby agree that they shall be bound by said duties and
obligations. For these purposes, all of the provisions contained in the aforementioned
Contract Documents are incorporated herein by reference with the same force and effect
as though said Contract Documents were herein set out in full.

The Work is generally described as follows: Construction of a drainage pump station
consisting of four vertical pumps, engines, right angle gears, screen cleaners, fuel system
and a metal building, concrete intake and all mechanical, electrical and plumbing
auxiliaries required for an operational station.

ARTICLE 2

ENGINEER
The Project has been designed by Burk-Kleinpeter, Inc. who is hereinafter called
“Engineer” and who will assume all duties and responsibilities and have the rights and

authority assigned to Engineer in the Contract Documents in connection with completion
of the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents.

SCP-E-00500 00500-1 2016



4.01

ARTICLE 3
CONTRACT TIME

The Contractor shall complete all of the Work under the Contract within 500 calendar days
from the date stated in the Notice to Proceed.

ARTICLE 4 -

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

Owner and Contractor recognize that the Owner will suffer direct financial loss if Work is
not completed within the Contract Time specified plus any extensions thereof allowed in
accordance with these General Conditions of this Contract, and therefore, time is of the
essence. They also recognize the delays, expense and difficulties involved in proving in a
legal preceding the actual loss suffered by Owner if the Work is not completed on time.
Accordingly, instead of requiring any such proof, Contractor and Surety agree to forfeit
and pay Owner One Thousand Five Hundred dollars $1,500 per day as Liquidated
Damages for delay (but not as a penalty). Such Liquidated Damages will be assessed for
each calendar day that expires after the Contract Time. This amount represents a reasonable
estimate of Owner's expenses for extended delays and the costs associated therein. This
provision shall be effective between the parties ipso facto and without demand or putting
in default, it being specifically agreed that the Contractor by his mere failure to complete
the work on or before the date specified shall be deemed in default.

ARTICLE §
CONTRACT PRICE

The Owner will pay and the Contractor will accept in full consideration for the performance
of the Contract the sum of:

a) ($8.288.890.00) Eight Million. Two Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred
Ninety Dollars based on unit prices specified within this contract document. Contract
price is firm and subject only to modification by written Change Order agreed to and
signed by both parties and the Engineer and approved by the St. Charles Parish Council.

SCP-E-00500 D0366-2 2016



6.01

6.03

6.04

6.06

6.07

6.08

ARTICLE 6
PAYMENT PROCEDURES

Contractor shall submit Applications for Payment to the Engineer in accordance with
Article 15 of the General Conditions. Applications for Payment will be processed by
Engineer as provided in the General Conditions.

Progress Payments. Progress payments will be based upon estimated quantities of contract
unit price items or upon estimated percentages of completion of the schedule of lump sum
values of labor and materials incorporated into the Work or suitably stored, on the last day
of each month or other mutually agreed regular monthly date ending the progress payment
period, less retainage.

Application for Payment Form. The form of the Application for Payment must be suitable
to the Owner. The Owner reserves the right to withhold payment until the form of
Application for Payment is deemed acceptable by the Owner.

Retainage. Per Paragraph 15.01.D retainage shall be withheld and payments will be made
by the Owner in the payment amount of:

a) Ninety percent (90%) of the approved payment applications for projects with contract
of less than $500,000.00; or

b) Ninety-five percent (95%) of the approved payment applications for projects with
contract prices of $500,000.01 or greater.

The normal retainage shall not be due the Contractor until after Substantial Completion
and expiration of the forty-five (45) day lien period and submission to the Engineer of a
clear lien certificate and invoice for retainage.

Final Payment. Upon the final completion of all Work, the Contractor may request a final
inspection and may make a final Application for Payment as provided by Paragraph 15.06
of the General Conditions.

Final Acceptance. When Final Acceptance is granted by the Owner, the Owner shall file
the certificate with the Recorder of Mortgages for St. Charles Parish.

At the expiration of the lien period the Contractor shall obtain a certificate from the
Recorder of Mortgages of the Parish of St. Charles that the Contract is clear of any liens or
privileges, and said certificate shall be presented to the Owner for final payment and release
of retainage, less any such sums as may be lawfully withheld under the Contract.

SCP-E-00500 60300-3 2016



6.09

7.04

8.01

Claims. Pursuant to La. R.S. 38:2242, when the Owner receives any claim of nonpayment
arising out of the Contract, the Owner shall deduct such claim from the Contract Sum. The
Contractor, or any interested party, may deposit security, in accordance with La. R.S.
38:2242.2, guaranteeing payment of the claim with the Recorder of Mortgages for St.
Charles Parish. When the Owner receives original proof of such guarantee from the
Recorder of Mortgages, the claim deduction will be added back to the Contract Sum.

ARTICLE 7
CONTRACTOR’S REPRESENTATIONS

In order to induce Owner to enter into this Agreement, Contractor makes the following
representations:

Contractor has familiarized itself with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents,
Work, site, locality, and all local conditions and laws and regulations that in any manner
may affect cost, progress, performance or finishing of the Work.

Contractor has studied carefully all reports of explorations and tests of subsurface physical
conditions and drawings of physical conditions which are identified in the Information
Available To Bidders and as provided in the General Conditions.

Contractor has obtained and carefully studied (or assumed responsibility for obtaining and
carefully studying) all such examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports and
studies (in addition to or to supplement those referred to in Paragraph 2 above) which
pertain to the subsurface or physical conditions at or contiguous to the site or which
otherwise may affect the cost, progress, performance or furnishing of the Work as
Contractor considers necessary for the performance or furnishing of the Work at the
Contract Price, within the Countract Time and in accordance with the other terms and
conditions of the Contract Documents. In exercising its responsibility with respect to
subsurface conditions and physical conditions at the site, Contractor has or will obtain or
perform at no additional cost to the Owner such additional examinations, investigations,
explorations, tests, reports, studies, or similar information or data as may be required by
Contractor for such purposes.

ARTICLE 8
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
The following Contract Documents, which comprise the entire Agreement between Owner
and Contractor, are all hereby made a part of that Agreement to the same extent as if
incorporated herein in full:

a) Contract (Section 00500)

b) Performance Bond (Section 00611)

SCP-E-00500 00500-4 2016



¢) Payment Bond (Section 00610)

d) Insurance Certificates

e) Advertisement for Bids (Section 00010)

f) Louisiana Uniform Public Works Bid Form (Section 00300)

¢) Addenda (Numbers One to  Four  inclusive)

h) Contract documents bearing the general title "Ellington Drainage Pump Station" dated
August, 20 18 .

i) Drawings, consisting of a cover sheet dated) August 20 18 and the sheets
listed on Drawing G0.0 ; each sheet bearing the following general title:

Ellington Drainage Pump Station
j) General Conditions (Section 00700)

k) Supplementary Conditions (if applicable for compliance purposes) (Section 0800)

There are no Contract Documents other than those listed above in this Article 8. The Contract
may only be amended, modified or supplemented as provided for in the General Conditions.

9.01

ARTICLE 9
MISCELLANEOUS

No assignment by a party hereto of any rights under or interests in the Contract Documents
will be binding on another party hereto without the written consent of the party sought to
be bound; and specifically but without limitation, moneys that may become due and
moneys that are due may not be assigned without such consent (except to the extent that
the effect of this restriction may be limited by law), and, unless specifically stated to the
contrary in any written consent to an assignment, no assignment will release or discharge
the assignor from any duty or responsibility under the Contract Documents.
Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Owner may assign this contract to the State of
Louisiana or any political subdivision, municipality, special district or authority thereof
without Contractor’s consent and without recourse.

Owner and Contractor each binds himself, his partners, successors, assigns and legal
representatives to the other party hereto, his partners, successors, assigns and legal
representatives in respect to all covenants, agreements and obligations contained in the
Contract Documents.

SCP-F-60300 HO300-5 2010



9.03  Itis hereby agreed and understood by the parties hereto that any and all disputes that may
result in litigation shall be litigated in the 29th Judicial District Court for the Parish of St.
Charles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner and Contractor have signed this Agreement effective as of the

date first written above. All portions of the Contract Documents have been signed or identified by
Owner and Contractor or by Engineer on their behalf:

OWNER: Parish of St. Charles CONTRASTOR: A/b
By: By~ [
Larry Cochran u Richard J. Roth N

Title:_ Parish President Title: President

ATTEST: : ATTEST:

By: By: a)maw’ia/ﬁ% W@’U

’ Amanda R. Taylor
Title: Title:  Contract Administrator

END OF SECTION

STP-E-00500 H0500-6 2016



02€-SLPOLON 190f04d 158 IELTRUETEFINTER RV Y

*Buipplq Buinp euop sasyd yun u) Juewnsnipe su 10884 10U PIp U0} P10oes ujuado pig BY) UG UMOUS lEWRST JeauiBuz
000'LSE'0LS 29 PINOYS "000'£S6'0L$ SE UMOYS "PI] eseq {210] SUf) PETBNOJBIS(LE LIS UGHEUAM
00°8028°094 04 ©G PINCUS 00'838'012'044 SE UMOUS 'Plq BSEq [E10) e Pejeinaeosiu Bujurel Ss10N

0a'000126'04 § 00°986'88€'6 $ 00°088'882'8 $ 0g'0zz'8le's § 00°89¢'094 ‘04 $ 01'425°006'6_$ 00980'e85's $ 00'862'766'8 § e PreveE's $

00'00£'c8 $ 0001 $ [ 00'0L0°28 3 00t $ [ 00°085'85 $ 00 $ foooss’szl  § 00l $fo00se Ly $ o00'g $oocog’lol ¢ eaEl $[loo'seo'ror  § 05zl $ fo0'0s8'ty § 00¢ $ooovr’ool 0L’ AD 00k $ B8l 2|Id%301S 0) PojneH (B2 PRIBABDKT B|qeyns
00008’ $ 000002  $[ 00000 $ 00°000'% $ [ 00°005"L $ 00000t $§00°000'C $ 00000 $ § 00'006'Z 3 o0ooR's ¢ | oo'o0g'e $ 00000/ $ [ oo'os2’L ¢ oo'oos'e  $ [00'o0s’e ¢ 00ZLE'L 8] 00°000'F $ G0 v 007000t $ Buwojniy pue ‘Buiined ‘Bupesg  pa
00'000's8 $ 00'00b $ || 00'00s'zY $ 00'0 $ J000svvE $ 0021 $ §00°005°2 $ 0008 $§00'059'2 ~ % o006 $ | 00006’ L $ 0% $ || 000062y $ 00°0g $ 1 00°000°44 $ o000z $ || 00°05Z'LE $ 0s8 41 o005z $ oupem .z €9
00°000'302 $ 0008l $ [ 00'000'z81 $ o00vL $ 1 00°005 281 $ o00ge} $ § 00'000°581 $ 0005} $ ¥ 00'000'¥0L $ 0008 $00000'er.  $ 0004 ¢ [ oo'000'c6L & 0008 $ foo00v'001 & 00'8T) $ |l oo'000'0ElL & 008" NOL  00°00) $ (aigs) dep-diyd penoin 29
00'000'09 $ 00001 $ 1 00°000'5L $ o0'se $ 100°000'vS $ 0006 $ §00°000°5Y $ 005L $ § 00'000'5Y $ 005L $ || ooo0g‘or $ 0089 $ | 00°000'28 $ 00'56 $ | 00'000'e9 $ 00501 $ || c0'000'vS ¢ 009 NOL 0008 $ {aiss) dey-diy 49
00°000'5Z $ 000006 $ [ 00°000'SZ $  00°000'6Z $ §00°000'2 $ 000002  $ 00000752 $ 00'000'6% $ § 00'000'8E $ 00'000'88 $ || ooo00'sk $ 00°000'6L $ || 60'000'71 $ 00000'%L  $ [ 00'000'€ § oooo0't %[ 00'000°ST 31 §1 0000052 § SHIRY UMOPUSEAN Yorup  0g
00°052°pL $ 005 $ | 00'005'6 $ 000k 4 [ 00°00€'EL $ oovl 3 [00054'e2 $ 0052 $ [ 000548l $ o0l $ || ooose'vl $ 00'gt $ 1 00sz0'8 $ 0g8 $ [o00sL'y $§ 00% $ [ o0'cos's $ 0%6 AD 00Ok $ SISO POINEH [BUSIEN PRlEAROXy 65
0000826 $ 008 $ 11 00°062'¥L $ 051 $ || 00'000’68 $ o009 $ [fovraos'z8 $ ool $ | 00'000'evL $ o022 ¢ || o0osL'se $ 05'g $ [ 0o'000'eL $ ooz $ [ 00'000'9Z $ 00y $ [ 00'00s'zE 3 0089 A2 00'S $ uopeaeaxs  gg
00'05L°e $ 006l $ {1 00°008'L $ 00¢ § |[ 00°000°) $ 00t $ [ 00'000°2 $ oos § | 00008 $ 00C $ || ooo0s't $ o002 $ || 00084 $ oo $ [ 00°005 $ 00T $ || co'0sL $ 052 AS o0t $ Jojeledas ofixeican g
00°008'}L $ 00°0LL $ (| 00'0c8'Z) $ oo'sgl $ [ 00'0sL's $ o005z $ fooove'y $ o0'ge ¢ [ oo'00g'oL ¢ oo'obz $ [ oooLe’s $ 00l $ | 00°068'S $ 0058 $ [| oo'ss0'e ¢ o0g98 $ [ 00'082's $ oL AD 006 $ (uopoegieN) Buoepng  pg
00°00¥'0Z $ o000z $ [ o00sz'y ¢ 005e $ [ 00'0L8'E ¢ ootz $ joooot's $ oooe $ || 00'002'0L $ 0008 $ | owoov's $ oo'se $ | oo'oo'e $ 0002 $ [l oooot's $§ 0008 $ [ 00'00v’e $ 0L AQ 0002 $ (uonoag jon) [euslen fEnuelD 6§
00°000°051 $ Q0'000°08t $ [ 00°000'SE $ 00'000'sE $ || 00'000'6 $ 000006 $ §00'000'G. $ 00°000'GL 4 || 000004 $ 00000"t $ || 00000'vY $ 00°000'%y $ || 00'000'st $ 00000'5% $ [ 00'c00'S $ 000005 § [ 0000004 sl S1  00000°0L & Uuiseq afieqosiq - Burelemeg g
00'008't $ 00§ $ [ o0'cez’s $ 007 $ i 00088 $ 00t $ jooooa’t $ o0's $ | 00’008 $ o0¢ $ | 00009’ $ 006 $ | 0o'0v8 $ 00e $ fooazs's $ 8Ly $ [ ooroog's $ oze 41 00's $ eauefys  ¢£5
0000002 $ 000000 $ | 00'000'52 $ 00000's2 $ | 00’0} $ oo'ob $ § 00'000'52 $ 0000052 $ || co'000'0¢ $ o0'co0‘0e $ || ooooe'sk $ oooce'sh $ 1 0000422 $ 00°00£'2C  $ 00005 $ 00005t  $ [ ooooa'ol $ L S1  o0'0000h  § siuoweosdill] SjiSYQ BINoY ssesay g
00°000°s 1 $ 0000051 $ [|00'C00°EL $ 00°000'L1 4$ 1 00'000'82 $ 00°000'52  $ | 00'000°0L ¢ 00'000'01 §$ |[ 00'008'z $ 00'005'L $ [ 00"000'eT $ 00°000'€Z $ || 00°000'22 $ 000002 $ | 0000E'SZ $ 00'008'sz  § | 60'000'0L $ 1 1 oooo0'ol  $ UoReLpIoo) B [DAUS) oyet] )G
00°000°0L $ 00000°0L $ §00°000's8 $ 00°000'S8 $ 1 00°000'F $ 00000%  §§00°'000°02)  § 00'000°0ZL  § [ 00'000'LE $ 000001E $ | 00°000'18 § 00000'L8 $ 100000262 § 00000262 § [o0S2L'iZE  § ooselize $ [ oezzeel 3L S1  os'zegsl & slepsjes [gagoae rosIy - Og
00°000'0%} $ ovoao’oyl $ J00000'sEL $ 00°000'SEL  § || 00°000'E ¢ ooooot ¢ [o0000’0s2  § 00000052 § || 00°000VYL $ 00'000'vbL $ooo0s'yyl  § 00000S'RL  $ [ O0000VPE  § 00°000%PE § [00052'89Z  §  00'064'89¢ $ || 9567888 $ 1 §1 eg'6es'se  § BUIIMAINPUOD a8l gy
00°000'0% $ 000000V $ § 00'000'0S $ 00°000'0S ¢ [ 00'000'se $ 0000058 $ || 00°000°0F $ 00°000'0 $ It 00°00¥'8Y $ o0oor'ey $ ] ooroor'ty $ 0000Vt $ | 00°000'96 $ 0o0'000'se ¢ [l00'0S2'90F  §  00'0SZ'90L $ [ oTors'ey $ L s1  oZavezy § J010NpHod YWOM 009 # 8k
00'000°GL $ 00000'sL §$ f00'000'5E $ 00°000'SZ $ || 00°000'9 $ 00000'8L  $ | 00°000°02 $ 00°000'0Z $ i 00°000'88 $ 00000'88 $ 0000028 $ 000004} $ [ 00°005'98 $ 00'00£'98  § j§ 00'000'SE $ 000006 § || 0TVE8'8T $ 1 s7  ozZpze'ez § (suo)unpuop b 1y
00°000°G $ o0000's $ [ ooroco'cl $ 00°000°0L $ [ 00°c00’2L $ 0000024 $ [ 0000001 $ 00000°0L $ || 00°000'v1 $ 000007 $ { 0000L'y $ 00°00L'V $ || 00°000'eL $ 000000°el ¢ f00'000'GH $ o0000'st  § [ seses0y $ 1 ST 69'808'0L § (oAdhinpuoD .» oy
00°000'21 $ 00'000°4L  § [ 00°000°ST $ 00°000's2 $ [ 00r000'81 $ 000006l  $ || 00°000'0Z $ 00°000'0Z $ | 00°000'28 $ 00'000'22 $ § 00'002'81 $ 00'00L'6L $ || 00'009'12 $ 00008'tE  $ §OD'0SL'ET $ 00'054'6%  § | 00°028'8 $ L ST 00°025'8 $ uopasold BuyB gy
00°000'69 $ 00°000'5¢ | 00'000°0% $ 00°000'02 $ | 00"000'6Z $ 00000'82 $ || 00'000'0S $ 0000005 $ | 00°000°0% $ 00'000'0% $ f o000z v $ 00'00Z'vh $ || 0000628 $ 00'006°ZE  § || 00'0S9'YY $ 00058y $| iEvEr've 31 ST lever've  § sejod * BunyBry Joopinppoopy)  ppy
0000002 $ 00'000'02 § §00'000°S2 $ 00°000'52 $ [ 00°000'v1 $ 00'000°vL  § | 00°000'S2 $ 00'000'5Z $ || 00°000'9) $ 0000091 $ §00008'02 $ 0000907 $ | 00°006'st $ 00°008'sL § §00008'LY $ 0000s'LL  $ [ osEzlOl 3 L s1  ogeLiol $ juswwdinb3 uopngIAs(q eolnsely gy
00°000'05Z $ 00°000°05¢ $ § 00°000'55E $ 00°000'552  § § 00'000°LbL $ 00000°LbL $ || 00°000°052 $ 00'000'052 $ || 00°000°001 $  00'000'004 $800000'00z  § 000000'062 $ | 00'00L'88 $ ooo0s'ss  $[00'0sL'0L  § 00'0S4'801 $|[siBo0'ovl  § 81 gi'eso'avt § } YIWAN DON de 000z b
00000'9 $ 000000  $ J00'000°0L $ 00°000'01 $ §00"000"2L $ 00'000°2L ¢ | 00'000'0L $ 000000t $ | 0070088 4 00008'G $ ] 00002'LL $ 0000Z'L} $ 1 00°000'6 $ 00000'6  $ jo0ooD‘0l $ oco'coo’ol  $ || og'B9Z'e $ 1 1 08'892'9 $ xog fojesauen g3 dwe ool |p
000002} $ 00000°LL  $ §00°000°52 $ 00°000'52 $ §00°000'22 $ 00000°42  $ |(00°000'02 $ 00000'02 $ § 00°008's $ 00008's $ [ 0000512 $ 00°008'tZ $ | 00'000'62 $ 0000052 $§00008LZ $ 0000522 $ [ oviov'it s L ST oviorit  § L ywaN sl dwe oosl  op
00'000'01 $ 00000'07  $ 1 00'000'05 $ 00°000°05 $ § 00°000°09 $ 00000'09 $ | 00'000'GL $ 00°000'6L $ { 00°008'G $ 00'008's $ | 000008 $ 00°000'8y $ | 00°000'68 $ o0'co0'es  § Il 00'000°59 $ 0000062 3| SL60F'vY $ L 1 sseob'vy  $ | YWEN S1Y dwe 009l 6
00°000'G $ 00'000'G $ [l 00'000's1 $ 00°000°6L $ f00°000's $ o0e00's 4 [jooo00't $ 00°000'L $ | 00°000°08 $  00°000°0E $ § 00°00p°c $ ooooy'e $ 1 00°009'ge $ 00°009'85 §$ j 00'0SL'el $ 0005L'et  $ | 00'¥SLE $ 1 €1 00vaL’) 3 aunsojoud [slied joAue) dung  gg
00'000'9) % oooo0'sl  $ || 00'000°0E $ 00°000'0E $ [ 00"co0‘al $ o0'000'0L  $ [ 00°000'02 $ 00'000°02 $ || oocoo'vh $ 00'000'7L $ fo0'000'st $ 00'000'8) $ || 00°000'54 $ 00000’k § [ 00'000'GH $ 000006t $ | 0Z'2ES'0 $ L s 0z'zEs'e $ AemooBl S|ONUCD B lomo)  Jg
00'000'5}1 $ 000005t ¢ [ 0000002 $ 00°000'02 $ { 00°000°9L $ o0aoo'sl  § il 00'000'02 $ 0000002 $ | oooog’al $ 0000581 $ [ 000586 $ 00'058'8L $ | 00°000'81 $ oo'coo'sl  $ fo000v'LZ $ 0000v'LZ $ | 05'LLV'9T 3 1 S1  o%iv'ee $ fesalp jo uojieB o5y o
00'000'05¢ $ 00:000'08€ $ || 00°000°00F $ 00°000°00v  $ § 00°000°0EY $ 00'000°0Er $ jf 00°000'00F $  00°000'00F $ || 00°008'09 $ 00°000'09€ $ foo000'szy  $ 00°000°GEY  $j00'008'sZy  $ O0'00S'Sek § Jo0000'tir  $ 00'000'SLY §[[o0CES'SEY  § | S1  00°088'SEr § uoREnUenY PUNOS/M I0TEIBUSH MY 0521 SE
00'000'0% $ 0000002 $ | 00'600'52 $ 00°000'5Z $ J o0 000'st $ 00'000'st $ | 00'000'08 $ 00000'08 $ [ co'co0'al $ ooo00'el $ [l 00'000's2 $ 00°000'sT $ 1| 00°008'ES $ ©co'008'ss  $ §00'000'€T $ 00000€Z $ || 00°008'82 g L 81 o000s'ez  $ ©6neE yeis ‘seqn] Josuss 'sway oSy b
00000'9 $ 00000' | 00'000'SH 3 00000k $ §00°000'4 $ 000002 ¢ 007000'0} $ 000000 $ || 00'005"L $ 000082 $ || 000058 $ 00°006'8 $ il 00°009'¢ $ 000092  $ §00'005'L $ 0000t  $ [ 00009 $ L $1 000002 $ Buidid pUB U4 jong €
00000'GE $ 0000001  § || 00°000'0Z 3 00'000'02 $ 1 00°000'0L $ 000000L  $ || 00°000'0Y $ 00'000'0% $ || cor000'zL $ 0000021 $ || 0000’6z $ 00'000'6% $ i 00'000'0} $ 00'000'gl  $ §00'000'8 $ 000006  $ | 0000LL $ L 1 00°00KL $ OVAH 2B
00'0002E $ 0000071 $ | 00°000'SZ $ 00000'52 $ [ 00°000'05 $ 00000'05 ¢ | 00°000'0S $  00'000'0S $ [ 00'000'0Z $ 0000002 $ [ 0091’52 $ 00'091'52 $ | o000t 'oz $ co'00k'az  $ 30000841 $ 00009'Lb  $ | 00'00L°2E $ 1 ST 00'00L2E  § fuquinid uopers i
00000008 $ 00°000'00Z $ | 00'000'006 $ 00000622 § {| 00°000'00L ¢ 0000062 $ | 00°000'08L $ 00000'081 $ [ oo'o00‘cLg $ 00'005'202 §[|oooog'ose ¢ 00705'02Z  $00C0B'OVE  $ 00°00L'%€Z § J00EIY'S98  $ 00'Ss€'9le ¢ | 00'000°0Z8  $ ¥ V3  00000'0EC $ Jeues|) o2y pue UBYDM UBaIog Jeg  Of
0000005t § 00°000'seE $ [ 60"000'00E"L $ 00°000'6Z€ ¢ [ 00000081’ $ 00'000'56Z $ || 00°000°020'Y $ 00'000'6SZ  $ | 00°000°VYE'L $ 00'000'9eE ¢ |ooozy'sor’t $ oosse'ige $ [ 00°000'095'L $ 00°000°06€ $ J00'9LE’SER’) $ 00FES'60F $ [ 00°00K'0IS'E § ¥ ¥3 00009268 $ uger] eANG pue dung 6z
00°000'1 $ 000058 $ || 00°000'091 $ 000000y $ || 0o"0o0'geL $ 000002  $ [ 00°000'0ZL $ 00'000'08 $ || 00°000'802 $ 0000028 $ ||oo000'zEL  $ 00'000°CE $|laooos'zsl & oo'szl'se  § §00'000'0Z  § 00'000°IS  $ fo0'000'00E  § b V3 0000008 ¢ weshg Aierooay uoudis dung gz
00000'00§'s  $ 00°000'S.€ $ || 00°000'0¥8 $ o00'000's£C  $ || 00°000'¥BE $ 00000'96 $ | 00'000°008 $ 00000002  $ | 00"00K'PLO'L $ 00'000'€52 $[loooos'vze ¢ 0005L'tez  $|00089'G20'L $ 00°0Zv'9SZ $ §00°008'S00'L $ 00'SLY'IST § | oC'000'a8Y ¥ va 0000002t & Budid efueyosig  4g
00'008'98 $ 0008 $ || o0'0eL'zo $ oose ¢l 0002’20 $ 0068 $ | 0o"008'eL $ 0000} $ § 00704820 $ 0059 $ [| 00’5058 $ 052 $ || ao'ose’ss $ 005l $ §ooeeL’es $ 00z $ j oo'osy'sL $ 98l AS  00'G0} $ [ECUTA-4

Wb} o s Buiaed edajg punoip enposiold efileyosig
00°000°5 § 000087  $ | 00009'S $ 000087 $ i 00o0e'e $ 00059l $ § 00000y $ 00'000T $ § 00'009'e $ 00°008'L $ J 00000’ $ 00'008'¢ $ [ 00'c00's $ 000087 § B000SLE $ oos/g'L  $] 00009 $ T HOVE  00'00E' $ s edus] Bls &7
00°000'0Z $ ooor $ f 00'000°02 $ oo'ot $ ' 00°000'9L $ ooz $ [ 00'000'51 $ oooe $ § 00°000'0Z $ ooov $jooosL'el $ o5Le $ | co'osz'al $ 0508 $ §f 00'005'8} $ 00'le $ { 0000002 $ 005 47 o0'ob $ sduadeNg T
0’00052} $ 000082 $ { 00'000'52} $ 00'005'c $ | 00°000'08 $ 00009t $ 1 00'000'08 $ 00000'% $ 3 00'082'2¢ $ 00'sho $400005'S0L  $ 00'0LL'T $ [ oo‘00s'ze $ 00'089'} $ 1000552 $ 001158} $ i 00°000°08 $ 08 AQ  00°008'% $ sejppeg eja10u0) edid sbieyosiy ¢z
00°000'08 $ 0008 $ [ 00'000°0% $ 0000} $ [l 00°000'FE ¢ 0068 $ 1 00'000'02 $ 0005 $ § 00°000'88 $ 00'ShZ $Jo0000'00L  $ 00052 $ || co'coo'ze $ 00561 $ [ 00'000'eS $ ogzel $ § 00'000'0F $ 00r 41 0000k $ BipJEeng WIoEId pojes)d 2z
00000 $ 000007 $ | 00'000'09 $ 00'000°00 $ [l 00°000'8S $ 0000085 [[00°000'0S $ 00°000'05 $ § 00°000'6Z $ o00000'sT $ §00'000'9¢ $ 00'000'9E $ [ ao'00’Lz $ ocro0e’Zz  § [ 00'000'6E $ 00:000'se  $ | 00°000'SY $ 1 ST 00000'sv  § 4
00'008'84 $ 0005 $ Jo0'020'vE $ 0006 $ || ov'0is've $ 00'69 $ looove'tt $ oooe $ § 00'959'B1 $ oo'zs $ 40002625 $ o00pl $ [ aoror021 $ 005 $ f o0'ger'sL $ 001y $ § 00'0ZL'SH $ 88 48 00'0p $ [
00'00¢°0p $ ooop $ § o0'ove'se $ 0062 $ || 00"08B8*0Z $ 00'BL $ [ o0'008'vE $ 0002 $ [ 00'009'68 $ 0009 $ 0009 LY $ oo'eg $ || coro00'sy $ 0005 $ I 00'00225 $ Qost $ §00'000°62 $ oot 48 0062 $ SIEM %o0Ig NND 6L
00°000°0E L $ 00'000°08) $ f 00°000°591 $ 00°000'S8}  $ || 00000V $ ooooo'rll $ [00'000'00L $ 00000004 $ f 00°000'061 $ 00'000'05) $A00000'2LL  § O0'0O0'ZLL  $0000S'S9L € 00°005'GL § f00D00'0EL  $ 00000021 $ i 00°08Y'SS $ 87 00'08v'ss  $ (81 [BIMINAS ShosUg|Ieos|l g
00°000°001 $ 00'000'00L $ | 00'000'08 $ 00°000'08 $ || 00°000'8t $ oc'000'sy [l 00°000°02 § 00700002 $ 1 00'000's2 $ 000006, $ 10000018 $ 00000'18 $ [ 00°000°29 $ 0000029 $ || 00'000'EY $ 00000'€h $ § 00°000'v9 $ ) §1 000009 dieneg pelg 21
00°005'8% $ 0008 $ jf o0'ost'ze $ 0058 $ j 00'0L9'0k $ 00l ¢ [ 000551 $ 0051 $ || 0000285 $ 0009 S 00061228 $ 0g'6g $ [| o0'sse'se $ 05ue $ foo'sesss $ 0808 $ § 00'008'8€ $ 046 48 00°0F $ Bupes sseaoy dung dwng g1
00°000'8Y $ 00008 $ § 00°000'99 $ 00'00L'Y $ i 00°000'¥8 $ oc'00b't  $ J00°000'08 $ QU000’E $ || o0'008'22 ¢ 0o'0se $ § 00'0FL'0L $ 00691t $ || o0ro0o'se $ 00009 $ | oo'ove'ee $ 00'v6E 4 1 00'000'8Y $ 09 AQ 00008 $ qe|s Yorouddy abpug ajeiouog padiouisy &1
00'00b'208 $ 00009't $ § 00°00L'7EY $ Q0'0s0's $ }§ 00°008'€0L $ 0000L°F  $§00000'WEY  § 0070001 $ | 00°008'L15 $ o002’} $o09e8'89s  § 00ViE'S ¢ | 00'00g’zie  $ 00008 ¢ || ooves'ors & oobeet  $fovoos'eol & by A0 o000’} $ Yoo voddng duind pue sBpug aieiauc) peatojuiey ¢l
00°000°59 $ 000008t § 00000658 § 00°C0E'L 4 1 00°000'655 $ O000E'L ¢ §O0'000'GYD  § CO00S'L $ | 00005085 $ ooose’l $foooil'oey  § 00LL8 $ [ovoos'zze  § 0005L $000ceLvs  § 00wLZ'L S fO0005‘088 & OBV AD 0070SE'L $ S[IBAA INONASGNS BIRJOUCD PAdIOJUYSY £
00'000°0vZ $ 00008 $ J oo'o00's8L $ oo'oss $ Joo'o00'cle $ 000k $ fooo00’0se  $ 000021 $ [ so000’vy ) $ 0008e $loooog'see  § 00980 ¢ [[ocrooo'vis  § o000BE $ [|o0'008'281 & 00'0CS $§00'000'clz ¢ 00E AQ 00'00L $ qe|S UeREpUnOS 8j20U0D padiouisy ¢l
00°000'8Y $ 00008 $ § 00°000'vC $ oooot $ | 00°000'38 $ 00009 $ 100'000'0€ $ 00°009 3 | 00’000y $ 00007 $ [ oorose'ee $ 0095 $ | 00°008'2Z $ 00082 $ || 00'00t'02 $ Qoove $ § 00'005'2€ $ 09 AD  00'ge9 $ wojog Aig elesuen 14
00'008'ZE $ o000 $ 1 00'000'v2 $ oo0e § [} 00'002'82 4 oose $  00'009'v2 $ 0070 $ § 00°008'2E $ oo'ov ¢ [ oo'09s'Lz $ 0892 $focoal'ie $ oo'ge $ [l 0009622 $ 00'se $ 00°008°28 ¢ oz8 48 ooor $ lleMm Inoog ofid 188Ys jeols o)
00°00¥'898 $ 000r $ 1 00°052'2v5 $ 0052 $ [l 00 00v*g98 $ o00r $fooosi'ess  § 00LE $ 4 00°989'LL0"L 5 0goF $loseie'srs  § G462 $oosso’los & 08'9E ¢ [ooses’ies  $ 08T ¢ f00'008'580'L § 0LL'L2 48 00°0% $ SlEMBUM 9l 1904S jee)s 6
00000°92ZE $ 00522 $ f 00'00r'z2 $ oo $ || 00'080'01 $ o081 $ | 00'009's $ o00L $jo00zt'se $ 00zs $ [ corooo'vt $ o0'sz $ § 00'0z1'54 $ 0022 4 | 0008001 $ o008t $ f00°006'8 $ 095 AD8 009 $ icEg BIjongs . g
00°000'SZZ $ oo'con'szz ¢ | 00°000'05 $ 0000008 $ [ 00 000"5L ¢ oo'ooo'st  $ fl oo'eno’or ¢ 000000 $ Joo'ono'se $ 00°000's8 4 | 00'000'22 $ 00000°42 $ § oo'000'eS ¢ 00°000'¢s ¢ | 00°000'FS ¢ 00'000'v9 $ §O0'000'0G § 1 81 0000008 $ eyelu| puE UoEls dwind - Busiemag P
000088 L $ oose § || 00'088'02 $ 0012 $ | 0o'082'02 $ o009 $ 1100000 LOL $ ooce $ § 00'008'eE $ oooL 3 [ ovoLL'ss 4 og'9l $ § 00°089'5F $ os'el $ [foooLL'ze ¢ 058 $ | 00'00y'25 $ o08e's A8 0044 $ uoneAEdXd BINjenas g
00°000°059 $ 00000'058 $ [ 00°000°008 $ 00000009  $ || 00000569 $ 00000569 $ || 00°000'008 $ 007000008 $ 1 00'000'824 $ 00°000'8Z2 $ [ 00'000'008 § 00'000'009 ¢ §00°000'00E $ 00'000'00€ $ [f00°000T62 § 00000262 $ Jowrooo’col ¢ $1  00c00'00L $ Wwepiagon g
00°000°SE $ 000009l $ | 00052 $ 00052 $ §00°000'L $ 00'000°F  §$[ 000092 $ 00005 $ §00°000'ZL $ 00'000°C) 3 [ oo0oL'y $ ooooL't $ { 0o'00L $ 0000k $ [ 000062 $ 00006 $J0O000ST $ HOV3 00°005'2 $ lict 1804, Bujpeojsy 14
00000'0§ $ 00000'¢s ¢ | 00°000'0% $  00°000°0% $ f00°000'0L $ 000000 $ | 00°000'00) $ 00000'004 $ § 00°000'25 $ 0000028 $[00008'LEE  § 00°005'LEL  $ §00°000'52 $ 0000062 $ | 00°00L'SS $ 0000v'ss | 00000'GL $ L HOVE 000005, § 15af peoejid E
00016'L62 $ o0sh $ [ 00'020'2L2 $ ooy $ Jo0'0ls’Lez $ oosy $ | ooozl'ese ¢ oo'ow $ §00'9L0'2LT $ oozy $llooLio'eee § ogis $joozie’alr & 00%L $ [oooor'voE  § 00°LP $4000.02  § Bv'9 41 ooek $ Olid #1812U03 15893)d VS L Z
00'082'25, $_0008Z25._$ |100°000'003 .8 _00000'003 ¢ §00'000'08€E $_00000°08¢ ¢ | 00°000'00y $ 00°000°00F _ $ f 00°000'8GE'L $ _00000'egh't $ || 00000'758 4 00'000°Z¢6  $ 000000k $  00'000'0SF 3 | 00°000°Sky  $ 00°000'sky ¢ fogoooosy  § L ST 00'000'0sk $ voRezjiqol |
1802 20 LIND 1802 30Rdd LIND 1502 30Rd LINN 1800 FO1dd 1INN 1800 Ol LINM 18030 JORdd LIND 1800 331dd 1IN 180D 3O LINN 1800 ALLNYND SLINN __ 3O/ NN NOLLINOS3d way
“oU] UG UOHBIA 571 UORONRSUCD SINUM-RISABYS "5l UO[JONRSUOY [oAs|eag 011 dno1s Ueliig W 51169 toponasuoy Bulwais [0T1 Auediwog uolionNsHoY BjoRD] 00 BUGIDENI0Y UMOYONE | 5T 00 UORPNASUOD g Sjelupsy s,/990Bug

alieloL
NOlLLYTINav.L aig

05-506020d "ON 103MONd HSIMVd STTIVHO'LS
NOILVLS diNfid IOVNIVEA NOLONITIA



2018-0293

INTRODUCED BY: LARRY COCHRAN PARISH PRESIDENT

(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.

WHEREAS,
WHEREAS,
WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

An ordinance to approve and authorize the Parish President
to acquire a 0.0148 acre temporary construction servitude for
use in the construction of the US 61 (Railroad Overpass to LA
50) Culvert Installation Project over property identified as
Parcel No. 3-1, located on Lot 30-A-1, Almedia Plantation,
Sec. 40, T128 — ROE in St. Rose, now or formerly owned by
Tri-Logistics Construction L.L.C., which property is more
particularly described in the attached “Temporary
Construction Servitude” document.
the Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development (DOTD) is
designing road improvements to US 61; and,
drainage improvements are needed to convey stormwater from the south-
side to the north-side of US 61 in the St. Rose area; and,
the parish is collaborating with DOTD to add the design of stormwater
culverts across US 61 to improve drainage; and,
the proposed drainage improvement requires the acquisition of a
temporary construction servitude over Parcel No. 3-1, located on
Lot 30-A-1, Almedia Plantation, Sec. 40, T12S — ROE in St. Rose, which
property is more particularly described in the attached “Temporary
Construction Servitude” document; and,
the drainage improvement and the acquisition of the hereinafter described
servitude is in furtherance of the public’s best interest and purpose, and is
in satisfaction of a public need.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to purchase at a
price not to exceed its appraised value of $582.00 the property more particularly
described in the “Temporary Construction Servitude” document attached hereto and
made a part hereof, from now or formerly owned by Tri-Logistics Construction L.L.C.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute any and
all documents necessary to complete said purchase on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

And the ordinance was declared adopted the day of , 2018,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN:

SECRETARY:

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT:

APPROVED:

DISAPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT:
RETD/SECRETARY:

AT:

RECD BY:




STATE PROJECT NO. H.000320

US 61 (RAILROAD OVERPASS TO LA 50)
CULVERT INSTALLATION PROJECT

ST. CHARLES PARISH

PARCEL NO. 3-1

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SERVITUDE

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notaries public, and in the presence of the undersigned competent

witnesses, personally came and appeared:

TRI-LOGISTICS CONSTRUCTION CO., LL.C. (XX-XXX ), Grantor, a Limited
Liability Company, whose mailing address is 10040 Jefferson Highway, River Ridge, LA 70123,
appearing herein by and through JODIE R. CANNON, duly authorized pursuant to a Certificate
of Authority by the member of said limited liability company, signed and executed on the
day of , 2018, attached hereto and made part hereof; and ST. CHARLES

PARISH, Grantee, a political subdivision of the State of Louisiana, herein represented by Larry
Cochran, its Parish President, whose mailing address is P. O. Box 302, Hahnville, Louisiana,
70057,

Grantor in consideration of the benefits, uses and advantages accruing to Grantor and for and
upon such other terms and conditions or considerations hereinafter expressed does hereby grant,
transfer, assign, set over and deliver unto the Grantee the following described temporary
construction servitude for use in the construction of the US 61 (Railroad Overpass to LA 50)
Culvert Installation Project (“Project”), situated in St. Charles Parish, Louisiana:

Parcel 3-1 Temporary Construction Servitude

A certain tract or portion of ground being described as a temporary construction
servitude for the installation of a culvert crossing US 61 near the town of St.
Rose. More fully shown on a SURVEY SHOWING TEMPORARY
CONSTRUCTION SERVITUDE FOR LaDOTD STATE PROJECT “US 61
RAILROAD OVERPASS TO La 50” PROJECT NO. H.000320 LOCATED ON
LOT 30-A-1, ALMEDIA PLANTATION, SEC. 40, T12S — ROE IN ST. ROSE,
ST. CHARLES PARISH, LOUISIANA NOW OR FORMERLY OWNED BY
TRI-LOGISTICS CONSTRUCTION L.L.C. and the design plans entitled “US 61
Railroad Overpass to lLA 50 DOTD project number H.000320” being located
across the front of the Tri-Logistics Construction CO., L.L.C. property, Lot 30-A-
1, in what is known as Almedia Plantation, situated in the Parish of St. Charles,

State of Louisiana, in Section 40, T12S-R9E, resubdivision of a portion of Lot 30-

10



A, a portion of Lot 31, and a revocation of a portion of a 16 foot roadway and 8
foot ditch into Lots 31-A, 31-B and 30-A-1 Almedia Plantation Subdivision, the
Southeastern East of the Mississippi River Land District, more particularly

described as follows:

The station and offsets are based on the referenced design Project and Adopted
baseline. Commencing at station 166+08.00 thence an offset to the right a
distance of approximately 78.36 feet to a point of beginning (POB) common with
this northern right of way of US 61; thence $72°12°42.70”W, a distance of
approximately 28.00 feet to a point located at station 166+36.00 and an offset of
78.32 feet; thence N17°42°43.45”W, a distance of approximately 23.01 feet to a
point located at station 166+36.00 and an offset of 101.33 feet; thence
N71°50°49.03”E, a distance of approximately 28.00 feet to a point located at
station 166+08.00 and an offset of 101.55 feet, thence S17°42°43.45”E, a distance
of approximately 23.19 feet to the point of beginning common to the US 61 right
of way containing 0.0148 acres or 646.71 square feet, more or less, of said
temporary construction servitude and more fully shown on a SURVEY
SHOWING TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SERVITUDE FOR LaDOTD
STATE PROJECT “US 61 RAILROAD OVERPASS TO La 50” PROJECT NO.
H.000320 LOCATED ON LOT 30-A-1, ALMEDIA PLANTATION, SEC. 40,
T12S — RO9E IN ST. ROSE, ST. CHARLES PARISH, LOUISIANA NOW OR
FORMERLY OWNED BY TRI-LOGISTICS CONSTRUCTION L.L.C. and a
design plans entitled “US 61 Railroad Overpass to LA 50 DOTD project number
H.000320”, located in Section 40, T12S-R9E East of the Mississippi River, St.
Charles Parish, Louisiana, prepared for St. Charles Parish Department of Public
Works and Wastewater by Shread- Kuyrkendall and Associates Inc., Baton
Rouge, Louisiana, prepared for St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works
and Wastewater by Shread- Kuyrkendall and Associates Inc., Baton Rouge,
Louisiana, dated May 29, 2018.

Being the same property acquired by Tri-Logistics Construction Co., L.L.C. from
June Elfer Luck, wife of/and John Luck by Cash Sale dated April 23, 2003 and
recorded in the St. Charles Parish Clerk of Court Conveyance Records on April
23, 2003 in COB 618, Folio 75, Instrument Number 278861.

Grantee is hereby authorized, in the construction and maintenance of said Project, to remove
from the property herein described earth and other material in accordance with usual

construction and maintenance policies.

The Grantee shall pay unto Grantor for the temporary construction servitude(s) hereby conveyed,
upon approval by the Grantee of Grantor's title to the hereinabove property, free and clear of all

encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full settlement and satisfaction of any

11



and all claims for damages resulting from the grant of said temporary construction servitude(s),

the price and sum of FIVE HUNDRED EIGHT-TWO AND NO/100 ($582.00) DOLLARS.

Grantor acknowledges and agrees that the consideration provided herein constitutes full and final
settlement for the temporary construction servitude herein granted and for any and all diminution
in the value of Grantor's remaining property as a result of the granting of this temporary right of

way for the purposes of constructing drainage improvements.

It is agreed and understood that prior to completion of the said project, the property upon which
the hereinabove described temporary construction servitude is located shall be left free of all

construction scars.

The temporary construction servitude hereby granted shall be for a term of one (1) year at FIVE
HUNDRED EIGHT TWO AND NO/100 ($582.00) DOLLARS per year and shall commence
upon the date a work order is issued to the contractor, for construction of the respective

construction project for which the servitude is required.

Should the above recited term not be sufficient to complete the Project, the Grantor grants to the
Grantee the option to extend the servitude for an additional one (1) year at the same terms and

conditions as herein specified. This extension shall be automatic.

It is further agreed and understood that the Grantee’s rights to the said temporary construction
servitude shall terminate upon the date of Final Acceptance of the said Project by the Parish of
St. Charles recorded in the mortgage records of the St. Charles Parish Clerk of Court. The fee

simple title to the said Parcel 3-1 shall remain vested in the Grantor.

Grantor retains the rights to fully use and enjoy the above-described property, except as to the
rights herein above granted. Grantee agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Grantor from any
and all damages, which Grantor may suffer, caused either wholly or in part, by reason of the
negligence of the Parish of St. Charles, its agents or employees, in the installation, operation,

and/or maintenance of this temporary construction servitude.

During the construction of the Project, Grantee, its agents and employees, shall not impede
Grantor’s access to the private roadway shown as 25’ Access Servitude on the SURVEY
SHOWING TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SERVITUDE FOR LaDOTD STATE
PROJECT “US 61 RAILROAD OVERPASS TO La 50” PROJECT NO. H.000320 LOCATED
ON LOT 30-A-1, ALMEDIA PLANTATION, SEC. 40, T12S — R9E IN ST. ROSE, ST.
CHARLES PARISH, LOUISIANA NOW OR FORMERLY OWNED BY TRI-LOGISTICS
CONSTRUCTION L.L.C. prepared by Shread- Kuyrkendall and Associates Inc., Baton Rouge,
Louisiana, dated May 29, 2018.

12



It is agreed and understood that prior to completion of the said Project, the property upon which
the hereinabove described temporary construction servitude is located shall be left free of all

construction scars.

This agreement shall be executed in quadruplicate, each of which shall constitute an original
document which shall be binding upon any of the parties executing same. To facilitate
recordation of this agreement, the parties hereto agree that individual signature and
acknowledgement pages from the various counterparts may be merged and combined with

signature and acknowledgement pages from other counterparts.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

13



14

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the party hereto has signed, executed, and acknowledged this
instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, in quadruplicate originals, in the presence of the two

undersigned competent witnesses, as of the day of , 2018, after a due

reading of the whole.

GRANTOR: TRI-LOGISTICS
WITNESSES: CONSTRUCTION CO., L.L.C.

By: JODIE R. CANNON
Its: MEMBER

Print Name

Print Name

NOTARY PUBLIC

Printed Name:
Notary Identification or Bar Roll No.:
My Commission expires:




IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the party hereto has signed, executed, and acknowledged this
instrument as his free and voluntary act, in quadruplicate originals, in the presence of the two

undersigned competent witnesses, as of the day of , 2018, after a due
reading of the whole.

GRANTEE:
WITNESSES: ST. CHARLES PARISH

LARRY COCHRAN, PRESIDENT

Print Name

Print Name

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF
PARISH OF LOUISIANA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly qualified in and for the aforesaid
Parish/County and State, personally came and appeared , a person of the
full age of majority and personally known to me, Notary, who by me having been duly sworn,
declared and acknowledged that LARRY COCHRAN, signed the above and foregoing
instrument on the date thereof for the objects and purposes therein expressed and acknowledged
said instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

IN FAITH WHEREOF, Appearer executed this acknowledgment in the aforesaid Parish
of , State of Louisiana, on this day of , 2018, before
me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Printed Name:

Notary Identification or Bar Roll No.:
My Commission expires:

15



TQ LoPLACE /" —PROJECT X
LOCATION L
N

T RI-LOGISTICS
CONSTRUCTION

Y
Poaa

{PER DEED)

s

* \ LUCK.JUNE
VICINITY MAP N:537580.13 FT \
NTS E:3607954.53 FT
STA 166-08.00
N: 53757141 FT OFF 10L55 FT
E:3607927.92 FT s \ S
Sra lesJ6.00 : ) \ 25' ACCESS _—
/
OFF 10n35 FT £ 8% N -~ SERVITUDE
ga2 =" \w \
30
b 3
&
£ ¥
V5
\ TEMPORARY R
CONSTRUCTION ™ =
SERVITUDE \o ) ~
AREA=646.71 SQ.FT. 5\ 40.3L =G R
0.0/48 AC. e = xSt
, T
PARCEL 3 i\ /
' 08,09 N:537558.04 FT
; , 421@}” \ E: 360796158 FT
\ZAZ = Tg
S??: §95. -“XX
| ' 2y —x
TRILOGISTICS P % >
CONSTRUCTION S
CO..L.L.C. = ™ x‘%“‘;i CO)
LOT 30-D-1 \ N:537549.49 FT ) >
- \ E:3607934.92 FT = ‘%
e STA 166-36.00 =2

OFF 78.32 FT

LEGEND

——————————  EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY LINE
APPARENT PROPERTY LINE
————— TEMP. SERVITUDE LINE

NOTES: 1, HEREBY. CERTIFY THAT THS PLAT
1. REFERENCE MAP ENTITLED, "RESUBDIVISION REPRESENTS THE SURVEY PERFORMED
OF A PORTION OF LOT 30-A A PORTION SURVEY SHOW]NG BY ME, ON THE GROUND, 1S ccmmzcr,E
OF LOT 31 AND REVOCATION OF A - AND IN ACCORDANCE WiTH APPLICABL
oL P e et beorty S B
54, DITCH INTO LOTS 31-4, 31-B, . 7
io/-iw AKLM:Di; PLA’;\:TAT:ON SECTION FOR LaDOTD STATE PROJECT € SURVEYS.
40 T125-R9E ST CHARLES PARISH, u »
LOUSIANA. DATED MAY 3RO, 1998, REORDED US 61 RAILROAD OVERPASS 70 Lo 50
IN ENTRY NO. 221380, COB 538, FOLIO 576,
2 US B1HWY ROW TAKEN FROM MAPS PROJECT NO. H.000320
ENTITLED: PLAN AND PROFILE OF
PROPOSED STATE HIGHWAY FEDERAL LOCATED ON LOT 30-A-1, ALMEDIA PLANTATION,
AD PROJECT E-173-B-REOP & EXT,
FEDERAL AID PROJECT E-173-C-REVISED, SEC. 40, Ti2S RSE Gttt
STATE PROJECT NGO, 3601-8-4, BONNET ! “,_;,\ ﬂF;;‘lf*i,.-j‘
CARRE SPILLWAY -KENNER HWY, ST W T SV ’«"-f
CHARLES AND JEFFERSON PARISH ST ROSE, ST CHARLES PAR}SHP LOU[SIANA s‘.’:\\f,f‘é N ‘%?},:{”,
DATED MARCH 7.1933 =~ ; %
3 THE SERVITUDES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN NOW OR FORMERLY OWNED BY T * %‘E’J"‘ ¥
: 2 i s E T = g
e Uhitst oeep of REcoRD Mo TRI-LOGISTICS CONSTRUCTION L.L.C. = ANDREW D. SHREAD -
ARE SHOWM. = License No. 5087 :
4 WETLAND DETERMINATION NOT 4 . .C.d. - PROFE -~
PART OF THIS SURVEY ORAWN BY: _D:B:S. _ cALC. BY: B.Codr e SSION*“{RL ‘:'
S FLOOD ZONE DETERMINATION NOT A DATE: MAY 29, 2018 CHECKED BY: A.D.S. “ O .;,,,
PART OF THIS SURVEY "'z C'“
8 COORDINATES SHOWN ARE LA STATE e
PLANE SOUTH ZONE 1702 AMD BASED
OFF CONTROL AND BASELINE FOR 5‘*“595376 SHREAD
LaDOTD STATE PROJECT NO.H.000320 PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR 25087

SACMIDNER28INUS 61 CULVERT SEDCACIUERTS Tuemnorary Cobsiruntion Sergihyder 3 don




